South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 03:47:44 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*3821 (Rat #0108, Act #0087 of 2019) General Bill, By Clary
Similar (S 0464)
Summary: Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, SO AS TO ENACT THE "ADVANCED
PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE ACT"; AND TO AMEND SECTION 40-33-34, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO MEDICAL
ACTS THAT ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSES MAY PERFORM, SO AS TO INCLUDE CERTIFYING THE
MANNER OF DEATH AND EXECUTING DO NOT RESUSCITATE ORDERS EXCEPT IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES, AND
TO PERMIT THE PRESCRIBING OF SCHEDULE Il NARCOTIC SUBSTANCES FOR PATIENTS RESIDING IN LONG-TERM
CARE SETTINGS IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

01/31/19
01/31/19
03/07/19

03/08/19
03/19/19
03/19/19
03/19/19
03/20/19
03/20/19
03/20/19
04/09/19
04/09/19
04/25/19
04/26/19
05/07/19
05/07/19
05/07/19
05/07/19
05/08/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/09/19

05/09/19
05/20/19
05/20/19
05/21/19
05/21/19
05/21/19
05/22/19
05/24/19
06/10/19
06/10/19

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 53)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 53)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 49)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (House Journal-page 24)

Read second time (House Journal-page 24)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-4 (House Journal-page 26)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 18)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 5)

Committed to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 5)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 7)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 84)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 84)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 84)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 84)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 69)
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 60)

Roll call Yeas-1 Nays-105 (House Journal-page 61)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Davis, Bright-Matthews,
Gambrell (Senate Journal-page 76)

Conference committee appointed Herbkersman, Clary, Ridgeway (House Journal-page 193)
Conference report adopted (House Journal-page 44)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 46)

Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 27)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 27)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (House Journal-page 16)

Ratified R 108

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/23/19

Act No. 87

Page 1 of 1



