

## Session 123 - (2019-2020)

### H\*3821 (Rat #0108, Act #0087 of 2019) General Bill, By Clary

*Similar (S 0464)*

**Summary:** Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, SO AS TO ENACT THE "ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE ACT"; AND TO AMEND SECTION 40-33-34, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO MEDICAL ACTS THAT ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSES MAY PERFORM, SO AS TO INCLUDE CERTIFYING THE MANNER OF DEATH AND EXECUTING DO NOT RESUSCITATE ORDERS EXCEPT IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES, AND TO PERMIT THE PRESCRIBING OF SCHEDULE II NARCOTIC SUBSTANCES FOR PATIENTS RESIDING IN LONG-TERM CARE SETTINGS IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

01/31/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 53)
01/31/19	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 53)
03/07/19	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 49)
03/08/19		Scrivener's error corrected
03/19/19	House	Amended (House Journal-page 24)
03/19/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 24)
03/19/19	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-4 (House Journal-page 26)
03/20/19	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 18)
03/20/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/20/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/09/19	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/09/19	Senate	Committed to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/25/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/26/19		Scrivener's error corrected
05/07/19	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 84)
05/07/19	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 84)
05/07/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 84)
05/07/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 84)
05/08/19	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 69)
05/09/19	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 60)
05/09/19	House	Roll call Yeas-1 Nays-105 (House Journal-page 61)
05/09/19	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Davis, Bright-Matthews, Gambrell (Senate Journal-page 76)
05/09/19	House	Conference committee appointed Herbkersman, Clary, Ridgeway (House Journal-page 193)
05/20/19	House	Conference report adopted (House Journal-page 44)
05/20/19	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 46)
05/21/19	Senate	Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 27)
05/21/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 27)
05/21/19	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification (House Journal-page 16)
05/22/19		Ratified R 108
05/24/19		Signed By Governor
06/10/19		Effective date 07/23/19
06/10/19		Act No. 87